
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0077 Name: Charter property lease

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/26/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/9/2019 4/9/2019

Title: Approval of lease with Interlink Communications Partners for property at 215 Webb Ave.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Charter Request, 2. Charter Leased Property, 3. Charter Land Lease

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council4/9/2019 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session3/5/2019 1

Approval of lease with Interlink Communications Partners for property at 215 Webb Ave.

SUMMARY:
Charter Communications has leased property at 215 Webb Ave., which is adjacent to the water tank
by Genesis Road, since 2002. The current lease agreement allows for three (3) options to renew for
the term of the lease for five (5) years. A request has been received to extend the lease for the first
five-year term to August 31, 2024. This is the location of their satellite equipment. The lease amount
has been updated as required in the original contract.
BUDGET ACCOUNT:  Not Applicable

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve lease extension

City of Crossville Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

